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Campus Chairs Update 
March 2020 

 

COVID19 impact 
All members should be well informed of what’s happening at Sask Polytech during the 
current pandemic crisis. Information is posted/shared almost daily of operations at Sask 
Polytech. Members are reminded that if you have any questions, look at the FAQs 
posted on mySaskPolytech 
https://ourcollaborate.saskpolytech.ca/sites/comm_marketing/Pages/coronavirus.aspx. 
If your question isn’t found there, speak with your out-of-scope manager. Your other 
option is to send an email to campussafetyandsecurity@saskpolytech.ca and copy your 
campus chair. 
 
Communication 
Your bargaining leadership team wants to ensure our members know that they can 
reach out to any one of us. Our email addresses and cell phone numbers are listed 
below. As we are all connected from home, we can take your phone call and/or zoom 
meeting requests to answer questions. 
 
Employee family and assistance program (EFAP) 
Your bargaining committee wants to ensure that our members are doing everything they 
can to stay mentally healthy. If needed, you and your family can access numerous 
resources through the EFAP. Detailed information can be found on mySaskPolytech  
https://saskpolytech.sharepoint.com/sites/efap/SitePages/Home.aspx. 
 
Diversity and inclusion leadership council - rep 
Your new PSBU representative on the diversity and inclusion leadership council is 
Natasha Stefaniuk, Administrative Offices. The alternate is Krutarth Vyas (KV), Regina 
Campus. 
 
Collective bargaining agreement (CBA) 
The new collective bargaining agreement is signed, and the new version will be 
posted/printed shortly.  
 
In solidarity,  
Bonnie Bond, PSBU Bargaining Chair, bond@saskpolytech.ca (306)370-7488 
Jon Burke, Chair, Regina Campus, jon.burke@saskpolytech.ca (306) 450-2105 
Derrick Gagnon, Vice-Chair, Saskatoon, derrick.gagnon@saskpolytech.ca (306) 270-1308 
Debra Stevenson, Chair, Saskatoon, debra.stevenson@saskpolytech.ca (306) 281-2162 
Tara Wrubleski, Chair, Moose Jaw Campus, tara.wrubleski@saskpolytech.ca  (306) 631-2291 
Deb Zawada-Wiebe, Chair, Prince Albert Campus, zawada@saskpolytech.ca  (306) 961-3897 

Kathy Mahussier, SGEU Labour  Relations Officer, kmahussier@sgeu.org (306) 222-8709 
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